## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Teh-Yi James Chen	05/11/1990

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	North American Philips Corporation	
Street Address:	811 East Arques Ave.	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94088	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5766991

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (408)518-5671 **Phone**: 3474431592

Email: david.schaeffer@nxp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David L. Schaeffer

Address Line 1: 411 East Plumeria Drive, MS41
Address Line 2: NXP Semiconductors, IP&L
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Schaeffer

Total Attachments: 1

source=07522433InventorAssignment#page1.tif

H \$40,00 5

PATENT REEL: 027093 FRAME: 0812

For good and valuable consideration, I, Teh-Yi James Chen , residing at 22409 St. Andrews Avenue, Cupertino, CA 95014, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to North American Philips Corporation, Signetics Division, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 811 East Arques Ave., Sunnyvale, California 94088-3409, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"): CMOS PROCESS UTILIZING DISPOSABLE SILICON NITRIDE SPACERS FOR MAKING LIGHTLY DOPED DRAIN TRANSISTORS
(1) my invention relating to described in the U.S. patent application executed by me on 11 May 1990,

- (2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reicsues, and extensions, and
  - (3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining the foregoing patents or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights. have not entered, nor will enter, into any agreement that conflicts with this assignment.

The terms, covenants, and conditions of this assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, assigns, and legal representatives.

May 11, 1990

County of Santa Clara,)

State of California

before me the undersigned On this 11th day of May 1990 Notary Public, personally appeared Zames

known to me proved to me on the affirmation of Kondd k Nection to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment

and acknowledged that he/she executed this assignment.

SEAL



RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 1.1 1990

PHA 1197

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027093 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 10/20/2011